
Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

P19-0397 7/5/2019 512 FENELON PL, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

FRED KUHL FENELON PLACE ELEVATOR TOP NOTCH PLUMBING HEATING & 

ELECTRICAL

Install new RPZ valve for elevator $25.40 1025254010

P19-0405 7/2/2019 2413 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MATTHEW SPLINTER KOHL, KENNETH J & DONNA J ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1013453025

P19-0408 7/1/2019 170 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

FIVE STAR PLUMBING LLC NICHOLAS KESSLER FIVE STAR PLUMBING LLC Install new water piping - replacing old 

galvanized piping with new pex

$25.40 1024134003

P19-0412 7/8/2019 1798 CENTRAL AVE, Residential UNIT 4, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY HOLLENBACK CARICH PROPERTIES LLC HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Water service from main to property line 

- 1" copper

$25.40 1024261001

P19-0413 7/1/2019 703 BLUFF ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DON JACQUINOT SCHAUFF, STEPHEN M & JANET L TOTAL PLUMBING & HEATING Install backflow prevention device $25.40 1025207023

P19-0414 7/18/2019 1800 FARLEY ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RUSSELL MEYER RHOMBERG, JONATHAN E MEYER MECHANICAL Plumbing for new SFD $161.25 1118318006

P19-0415 7/2/2019 2825 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SHAUN GILIGAN BANASKY, REAGAN P & RACHEL T GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Plumbing for remodel $79.85 1013156022

P19-0416 7/2/2019 2600 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DAN HILLERY PLAZA 20 INC - JO ANN'S FABRIC MMC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS 

INC

Plumbing for new tenant - Jo Ann's 

Fabric

$71.60 1027476020

P19-0417 7/3/2019 6611 S SHREWSBURY LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DALE DALSING ENGLISH RIDGE LLC DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Plumbing for new SFD $288.85 1505132011

P19-0418 7/5/2019 2600 DODGE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAN HILLERY PLAZA 20 INC - JO ANN'S FABRIC MMC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS 

INC

Install water meter & backflow 

prevention device

$40.80 

P19-0419 7/5/2019 2033 WASHINGTON ST, DUBUQUE, IA TROY GREEN DUBUQUE'S TRUE NORTH CORPORATION CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING 

CO

Plumbing for interior remodel $123.85 

P19-0420 7/5/2019 836 HARLAN, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ROGER RUSSELL ROGER RUSSELL Plumbing for bathroom remodel $51.80 

P19-0421 7/5/2019 2600 DODGE ST, #SUITE A-4, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TROY GREEN PLAZA 20 INC - JO ANN'S FABRIC CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING 

CO

Plumbing for interior remodel for new 

tenant - Jo Ann's Fabric

$225.60 

P19-0422 7/5/2019 262 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

KEVIN JAEGER TART, DAVID L & MARTA P JAEGER PLUMBING & PUMP INC Plumbing for remodel $60.60 1026453008

P19-0423 7/11/2019 1298 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

PAUL REUTER BERTOLINI, ANGELINA EAST IOWA MECHANICAL Install water heater and expansion tank $22.65 1024416001

P19-0424 7/8/2019 5014 FALCON DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRETT MILBERT YES COMPANIES EXP FRED LLC SERVICE ONE Gas pressure test $25.40 1012151002

P19-0425 7/8/2019 3640 SEVILLE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

ROSS BALL POCIASK, MATTHEW R & HENKEL, 

CATHERINE A

ROSCO PLUMBING SERVICES LLC Plumbing for remodel $113.40 1016454002

P19-0426 7/8/2019 2164 CREEK WOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ROSS BALL NADERMANN DEVELOPMENT INC ROSCO PLUMBING SERVICES LLC Plumbing for new SFD $332.85 1503252019

P19-0427 7/9/2019 2140 FOYE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK OTTING, PEGGY A HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Water & sewer service from main to 

house

$71.60 1024155006

P19-0428 7/9/2019 343 HILL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JIM WILLENBORG KARTMAN, JEFFREY WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

New water service from main to house - 

3/4" tap - copper - 7-25-19 - Did not tap 

into the main - Credit $15.40

$40.80 1025176023
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P19-0429 7/9/2019 795 WILSON AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

MARK MOLO WALKER, WILLIAM D & AMANDA L ESTES 

WALKER

MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Gas pressure test $25.40 1025131001

P19-0430 7/10/2019 168 E 10TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

MIKE BLASER DRIFTLESS PROPERTIES LLC BLASER PLUMBING Plumbing for bathroom $67.20 1024479009

P19-0431 7/10/2019 191 JULIEN DUBUQUE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DALE DALSING BMANN LLC DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Plumbing for new SFD $262.45 1036455026

P19-0432 7/10/2019 295 BRADLEY ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JOE BRADLEY CUSHMAN, ELIZABETH A BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for garden shed $58.40 1026481011

P19-0433 7/10/2019 11197 LAKEVIEW DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 JASON MCDERMOTT BARRINGTON LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS 

ASSN.

MCDERMOTT EXCAVATING Water service for new pavilion in 

Barrington Lakes Park - 6" tap PVC

$0.00 

P19-0434 7/10/2019 51 N GRANDVIEW AVE, School , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE BROWN DUBUQUE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT (WASHINGTON JR HIGH)

MODERN PIPING INC Replace (2) water heaters $35.30 1026401008

P19-0435 7/10/2019 252 UNION ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52003 GREG SCHADL KLINKHAMMER, MEGAN M & EMILY A MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Replace sewer line from main to house $40.80 1025455004

P19-0436 7/10/2019 2594 PEARL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

GREG SCHADL SHANNON, KENNETH W & SHIRLEY M MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Repair sewer line in yard $25.40 1026151025

P19-0437 7/11/2019 3476 MEGGAN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

GREG SCHADL ESSER, MICHAEL P MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Replace a section of sewer line in front 

yard

$25.40 1016480003

P19-0438 7/11/2019 1865 NORLAND DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

SABAHUDIN KLICIC KLICIC, SABAHUDIN & SEDIJA Install a floor drain in garage addition $18.80 1021454016

P19-0439 7/11/2019 369 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY HOLLENBACK HOCHREIN, KATHLEEN T HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Repair sewer line in yard and inside of 

house

$25.40 1024127024

P19-0440 7/11/2019 2141 CREEK WOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIM MCDONNELL JAEGER, JAMES A & BARBARA J DBA JIM 

JAEGER CONSTRUCTION

MIT PLUMBING Plumbing for new SFD $350.45 1503251015

P19-0441 7/11/2019 25 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE BROWN BIMBO BAKERIES USA INC MODERN PIPING INC Replace sewer line from main to building $40.80 1025428013

P19-0442 7/15/2019 1210 HEATHER GLN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCHRADER EXCAVATING & 

GRADING CO 0

RUPPEL, LISA A SCHRADER EXCAVATING & GRADING 

CO

Water and sewer service ran from main 

to building

$71.60 1502152034

P19-0443 7/16/2019 3185 HUGHES CT, Commercial UNIT A, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JOE BRADLEY MANDERS, JEFFERY R BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for bathroom/office build out - 

Suite A

$73.25 1034251002

P19-0444 7/16/2019 2683 MILLSTONE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 SHAUN GILIGAN GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Plugging extra sewer lines & capping off 

extra water lines for 2683-2685 

Millstone. Lot was originally plumbed for 

4 units - only 2 were built.

$25.40 1016327034

P19-0445 7/16/2019 795 WILSON AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

MARK MOLO WALKER, WILLIAM D & AMANDA L ESTES 

WALKER

MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Gas piping $25.40 1025131001

P19-0446 7/17/2019 4141 WESTMARK DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE BROWN CONLON JOHNSON ENTERPRISES LLC - 

SEDGWICK

MODERN PIPING INC Plumbing for lower level remodel for 

Sedgwick

$128.80 1029202005

P19-0447 7/17/2019 3871 ANDREA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

GREG SCHADL HILL, STEVEN A & JULIE M MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Install a gas water heater $22.65 1028104004

P19-0448 7/22/2019 190 KAUFMANN AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 MIKE PORTZEN JR WHALEN, DR JOHN E DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Water service from main to property line $25.40 1024134001

P19-0449 7/22/2019 196 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE PORTZEN JR WHALEN, DR JOHN E DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Water service from main to property line $25.40 1024134001

P19-0450 7/22/2019 680 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE PORTZEN JR MAJERUS, ROSE M REV LIVING TST DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Water service from main to property line $25.40 1014480006

P19-0451 7/18/2019 8601 SILVER OAKS, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 JOE BRADLEY ROYAL OAKS DEVELOPMENT CORP BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new SFD/Condo $304.25 

P19-0452 7/18/2019 8603 SILVER OAKS, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 JOE BRADLEY ROYAL OAKS DEVELOPMENT CORP BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Plumbing for new SFD/Condo $304.25 

P19-0453 7/18/2019 870 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RANDY BELL KENNEDY, ROBERT W KERTELS PLUMBING & HEATING Upgrading & replacing DWV and water 

lines for kitchen sink and laundry

$51.80 1036153010
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P19-0454 7/22/2019 482 PRIMROSE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JEREMY BICKETT BICKETT, JEREMY L Gas Piping - Pressure Test $25.40 1014433009

P19-0456 7/22/2019 1644 HICKSON AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TAYLOR NOEL NOEL, TAYLOR O DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Plumbing for bathroom remodel $51.80 1027208008

P19-0458 7/24/2019 3500 DODGE ST, Commercial SUITE B2, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MARK MOLO TDG WARREN LLC - SUPPZ MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Install mop sink for Suppz $18.80 1028427009

P19-0459 7/24/2019 904 MERZ ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE TEPLEY STOWERS, MICHELLE ROSE D & D HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $25.40 1013434011

P19-0460 7/24/2019 1449 JACKSON ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TOM SWIFT COMMUNITY HOUSING INITIATIVES TOM SWIFT PLUMBING TOTAL BATH 

REMODEL

Plumbing for remodel $130.45 1024409011

P19-0461 7/24/2019 2155 SOUTHPARK CT, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIM MCDONNELL LITTLE LEAPS LEARNING ACADEMY INC MIT PLUMBING Interior remodel for new daycare $304.80 1501329005

P19-0462 7/24/2019 1902 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SHAUN GILIGAN HITZLER RENTAL LLC GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Replace (2) water heaters, water piping, 

adding clothes washer and service sink

$61.70 1024253005

P19-0463 7/25/2019 75 W 24TH ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK CONRAD, RONALD J JR HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Sewer line repair in street $25.40 1013377049

P19-0464 7/25/2019 47 W 7TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JIM WILLENBORG DLC HOLDING COMPANY LLC WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Install backflow prevention device $25.40 1025227001

P19-0465 7/25/2019 796 ALPINE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JIM WILLENBORG S R LEGACY LLC WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Sewer repair from property line to 

building

$10.00 1025106007

P19-0466 7/25/2019 1701 CENTRAL AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY HOLLENBACK RIVER WALK PROPERTIES LLC HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Run water line from stop box to inside of 

building

$25.40 1024252031

P19-0467 7/29/2019 3765 BUCKEYE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MARK MOLO STEVENS, WILLIAM THOMAS & MARY 

ELLEN

MOLO PLUMBING & HEATING Gas piping $25.40 1012328006

P19-0468 7/29/2019 622 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY HOLLENBACK SCHNEE, STEVEN T & MARY K HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Water service from main to house $40.80 1013487002

P19-0469 7/29/2019 3146 ARBOR OAKS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL HORKHEIMER HACKETT, JOHN ROY III & HEATHER HORKHEIMER PLUMBING INC Replace 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1015327010

P19-0472 7/30/2019 409 BLUFF ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ROSS BALL MCCONNELL, JAMES ROSCO PLUMBING SERVICES LLC Install an RPZ $25.40 1025213028

P19-0473 7/30/2019 490 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY HOLLENBACK OBERHOFFER, DAVID A & CYNTHIA HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Bathroom remodel $45.20 1025355025

P19-0474 7/31/2019 702 WILSON AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE MINER KISTING, DANA B MINER PLUMBING INC Replace water lines $25.40 1025132010

62 $4,783.95 
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